
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 
Contact Information

 
 

Bid Submission Process

 

 

Solicitation Number 2024-39

Title Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information Technology

Reference Number 0000365780

Issuing Organization Niagara County

Owner Organization Niagara County

Solicitation Type IFB - Invitation for Bid (Formal)

Solicitation Number 2024-39

Title Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information Technology

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1961006.C13977926

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Niagara County, New York

Description The Niagara County Information Technology Department is seeking a
qualified firm to complete and certify the installation of the entire structured
cable plant including IDF located at a two County occupied sites in Lockport,
New York, 14094.  Niagara County intends to begin this work as soon as
possible upon award and signed contract.  Drawings will be available upon
request. Please contact Jennifer Zimmerman, Confidential Secretary, via e-
mail at Jennifer.Zimmerman@niagaracounty.com or via telephone at (716)
439-7043.

Publication 10/15/2024 09:18 AM MDT

Bid Intent Not Available

Question Acceptance Deadline 10/18/2024 10:00 AM MDT

Questions are submitted online No

Closing Date 10/29/2024 12:00 PM MDT

Jennifer Marotta

716-439-7210

jennifer.marotta@niagaracounty.com

Bid Submission Type Electronic or Physical Bid Submission

Pricing In attached document

Pricing In attached document

Bid Documents List

Item Name Description Mandatory Limited to 1 file

Bid Documents Documents defining the proposal Yes No

Additional Bidding Instructions It is the bidder's sole responsibility to verify the bid submittal includes any or
all addenda.

2024-39 - Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information ...

10/15/2024 09:34 AM MDT Page 1 of 5



Categories
Selected Categories

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (12)

204 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND PERIPHERALS FOR MICROCOMPUTERS

20413 Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc.
Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc.

20447 Integrated Hardware-Software I.T. Solution (Microcomputer)
Integrated Hardware-Software I.T. Solution (Microcomputer)

206 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND PERIPHERALS FOR MINI AND MAIN FRAME COMPUTERS

20614 Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc.
Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc.

962 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 2 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)

96218 Cable Construction, Installation and Maintenance (Fiber Optic, Communication, Computer, etc.)
Cable Construction, Installation and Maintenance (Fiber Optic, Communication, Computer, etc.)

915 COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA RELATED SERVICES

91526 EDI (Electronic Data Interchange) Value Added Network (VAN) Services
EDI (Electronic Data Interchange) Value Added Network (VAN) Services

91597 Wiring Services, Data/Voice
Wiring Services, Data/Voice

205 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND PERIPHERALS FOR MICROCOMPUTERS, ENVIRONMENTALLY CERTIFIED BY
AN AGENCY ACCEPTED CERTIFICATION ENTITY

20513 Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc., Environmentally Certified Products
Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc., Environmentally Certified Products

838 TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES

83828 Cable, Copper (Cat. 5E 6 etc) Including Interconnecting Components and Accessories (See Class 280 for Other
Communications Cable)
Cable, Copper (Cat. 5E 6 etc) Including Interconnecting Components and Accessories (See Class 280 for Other
Communications Cable)

83826 Cabinets for Data, Frames, Runway, Cable Management, Raceway, Wire Mesh or Basket Tray, Interduct
(Telecom Closets)
Cabinets for Data, Frames, Runway, Cable Management, Raceway, Wire Mesh or Basket Tray, Interduct (Telecom
Closets)

83829 Cable, Fiber Optic w/Interconnecting Components and Accessories (See Class 280 for Other Communications
Cable
Cable, Fiber Optic w/Interconnecting Components and Accessories (See Class 280 for Other Communications Cable

83896 Wire and Cable, Telecommunication (Not Otherwise Specified)
Wire and Cable, Telecommunication (Not Otherwise Specified)

287 ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS, PARTS, AND ACCESSORIES (SEE CLASS 730 FOR TESTING OR
ANALYZING TYPE)

28796 Wire and Cable, Electronic: Audio, Coaxial, Hook-Up, Lead-In, etc.
Wire and Cable, Electronic: Audio, Coaxial, Hook-Up, Lead-In, etc.

2024-39 - Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information ...

10/15/2024 09:34 AM MDT Page 2 of 5



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  2024-39 Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information
Technology.pdf [pdf]

647 Kb 10/15/2024 09:12 AM MDT English

  EXHIBIT I - Bid# 2024-39 Data Cabling II for Niagara County
Information Technology.xlsx [xlsx]

21 Kb 10/15/2024 09:12 AM MDT English

2024-39 - Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information ...

10/15/2024 09:34 AM MDT Page 3 of 5



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Publication 10/15/2024 09:18 AM MDT

2024-39 - Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information ...

10/15/2024 09:34 AM MDT Page 4 of 5



2024-39 - Data Cabling II for Niagara County Information ...

10/15/2024 09:34 AM MDT Page 5 of 5


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Audit
	Status History

	
	


